FORM. No. 683-WARRANTY DEED (Individual or Corporato).	Title #0	1039667 1982 - STEVENE-NEEB LAW PUBLISHING CO., PORTLAND, OR \$7204
NL	RRANTY DEED	N 2 Vol mas Page 9302
hereinafter called the grantor, for the consideration he	ereinafter stated, to	grantor paid by
THEODORE J. PADDOCK hereinafter called the grantee, does hereby grant, b successors and assigns, that certain real property, wit belonging or in any way appertaining, situated in	h the tenements. h	ereditaments and appurtenances thereunto
SEE ATTAC	HED EXHIBIT '	
	e. C	
This Warranty Deed is being re	corded to col	rect the legal description.
(IF SPACE INSUFFICIENT, CO To Have and to Hold the same unto the grante And grantor hereby covenants to and with gran	ee and grantee's hei ntee and grantee's l	rs, successors and assigns forever. meirs, successors and assigns, that grantor is
lawfully seized in fee simple of the above granted pre record and apparant on the lan	d.and.common.	to the area
n - Marina Mandalahan ang kanang k Pender kanang kanang Pender kanang	alian ang katalogika Ang katalogika	and that
 O'However, the actual consideration consists of or the whole consideration (indicate which). O(The sentence part of the consideration (indicate which). O(The sentence In construing this deed, where the context so changes shall be made so that this deed shall apply In Witness Whereof, the grantor has executed if a corporate grantor, it has caused its name to be duly authorized to do so by order of its board of direct THIS INSTRUMENT WILL NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERTY SCRIBED IN THIS INSTRUMENT IN VIOLATION OF APPLICABLE LUSE LAWS AND REGULATIONS. BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPT THIS INSTRUMENT. THE PERSON ACQUIRING FEE TITLE TO PROPERTY SHOULD CHECK WITH THE APPROPRIATE CITY COUNTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT TO VERIFY APPROVED USES. STATE OF OREGON, Count This instrument was act by	between the symbols ⁰ , o requires, the singu equally to corporat this instrument this signed and its seal, ctors. DE- AND THE OR y of Lama knowledged before 1	it not applicable, should be deleted. See ORS 93.030.) what includes the plural and all grammatical ions and to individuals.
This instrument was ac by	knowledged before 1	ne on, 19,
as of	<u>.</u>	
OFFICIAL SEAL DELORIS A, COLLINS NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON	\sim	Notary Public for Oregon
COMMISSION NO. 020113 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JULY 16, 1994		
Grantor's Name and Address		STATE OF OREGON, County of
Grantee's Name and Address After recording return to (Name, Address, Zip): 571,3.50:644.55	SPACE RESERVED FOR RECORDER'S USE	book/reel/volume Noon page and/or as tee/tile/instru- ment/microfilm/reception No, Record of Deeds of said County. Witness my hand and seal of

<u>SIIS</u> <u>Sc. 6.71</u> <u>SIE</u> <u>L'Hy, 9.760</u> <u>Unill requested otherwise send all fax statements to (Name, Address, Zip):</u> <u>Mc. E. 1. 40 W. Rey</u> <u>SIIS Sc. 646 St. 1300</u> <u>NW</u>. Harrison <u>Catty, 9.7601</u> <u>Corvallis</u> <u>OR</u> <u>97330</u>

County affixed.

NAME TITLE By, Deputy.

EXHIBIT "A"

All of that certain parcel of land conveyed by the City of Klamath Falls, Oregon to the Central Pacific Railway Company by Deed dated May 17, 1926 and recorded May 18, 1926 in Book 69 at Page 561, Deed Records of Klamath County, Oregon, described as follows:

Beginning at a point on West Main Street North 66 degrees 30' East 145 feet from the Northwest corner of Lot 1, Block 3 of WEST KLAMATH FALLS, OREGON; thence South 17 degrees 50' East 317.6 feet to line between Lots 3 and 4, Block 3; thence South 6 degrees 45' East 695.4 feet parallel to South Riverside Street; thence South 55 degrees 30' East 76.29 feet; thence South 89 degrees 30' East 156 feet; thence South 47 degrees 15' East 263 feet to shore of Link River of Lake Ewauna; thence North 22 degrees 45' Eat 48.0 feet; thence North 6 degrees 15' West 254.0 feet; thence North 28 degrees 45' West 636.24 feet; thence North 32 degrees 7' West 446.50 feet to the Southerly side of West Main Street; thence South 66 degrees 30' West 42.0 feet to the place of beginning.

ALSO EXCEPTING THEREFROM that portion conveyed to State of Oregon by and through its State Highway Commission by Deed recorded November 14, 1956 in Book 288 at Page 44, Deed Records of Klamath County, Oregon.

CODE 1.1 MAP 3809-32CA TL 2600

STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: ss.